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590 188 90 97 1 0  31.86

ADC
Degree Name

590
Appeard

188
Pass

90
1st Div

97
2nd Div

1
3rd Div

0
Rla

31.86
Per%

Grand Total:

Male

Female

Gender
342

248

Appeard
99

89

Pass
37

53

1st Div
61

36

2nd Di
1

0

3rd Div
0

0

Rla
28.95

35.89

Per%

590 188 90 97 1 0  31.86Grand Total:

ADC Gender Wise Statistical Data

General ADC Statistical Data

Total
653

653

Total
394

259

653
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University Subject Wise Pass Persentage PART-I

Subject Name Degree Name Total Appeard Pass Per%
Computer Studies

Economics

English

Islamic Studies

Ethics

Business Statistics & Mathematics

Accounting

Banking and Finance

Business

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

362

369

403

359

5

371

384

389

371

308

314

347

306

4

316

330

332

316

205

181

244

220

2

203

229

217

167

66.56

57.64

70.32

71.9

50

64.24

69.39

65.36

52.85
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University Subject Wise Pass Persentage PART-II

Subject Name Degree Name Total Appeard Pass Per%
Economics

Pakistan Studies

Accounting

Auditing

Business

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

216

235

261

220

245

210

229

255

214

238

166

137

100

158

170

79.05

59.83

39.22

73.83

71.43
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1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

PRIVATE

TIPS College Faisalabad

INDEPENDENT COLLEGE 179-JINNAH COLONY
FSD.

SALIM HABIB COLLEGE FOR BOYS, SALIM HABIB
EDUCATION COMPLEX, MAIN JHANG ROAD NEAR B

SUPERIOR COLLEGE FOR BOYS, 1.5-KM
MAMUKANJAN ROAD, MUREEDWALA

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE ,
ABDULLAH PUR, FAISALABAD

APEX COLLEGE, SIALKOT BYPASS ROAD,
GUJRANWALA

Superior College of Science and Commerce,
Faisalabad Road, Khurrianawala

superior college, wajeed wala road, chawinda

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

303

5

7

2

17

2

20

4

18

76

5

1

0

6

0

10

0

16

25.08

100

14.29

0

35.29

0

50

0

88.89

360

5

7

2

17

2

21

4

18

Institution Wise Pass Persentage PART-I

sr# Institute Degree Appeard Pass Per%Total
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1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

PRIVATE

TIPS College Faisalabad

INDEPENDENT COLLEGE 179-JINNAH COLONY
FSD.

SALIM HABIB COLLEGE FOR BOYS, SALIM HABIB
EDUCATION COMPLEX, MAIN JHANG ROAD NEAR B

SUPERIOR COLLEGE FOR BOYS, 1.5-KM
MAMUKANJAN ROAD, MUREEDWALA

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE ,
ABDULLAH PUR, FAISALABAD

APEX COLLEGE, SIALKOT BYPASS ROAD,
GUJRANWALA

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, GT ROAD,
CHICHAWATNI

Superior College of Science and Commerce,
Faisalabad Road, Khurrianawala

Concordia College for Boys, P-47/A, Peoples
Colony No. 01, Opposite Chen One, Faisalabad

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

178

12

9

10

7

25

15

1

7

4

48

5

4

1

1

8

7

1

0

2

26.97

41.67

44.44

10

14.29

32

46.67

100

0

50

184

12

9

10

7

26

15

1

7

4

Institution Wise Pass Persentage PART-II

sr# Institute Degree Appeard Pass Per%Total
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APEX COLLEGE, SIALKOT BYPASS ROAD, GUJRANWALA

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE , ABDULLAH PUR, FAISALABAD

INDEPENDENT COLLEGE 179-JINNAH COLONY FSD.

PRIVATE

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

Financial Accounting 
Money, Banking and Finance 
Introduction to Business 
Business Statistics & Mathematics 
Computer Application in Business 
Economics
Functional English 
Islamic Studies

Money, Banking and Finance 
Introduction to Business 
Functional English 

Financial Accounting 
Money, Banking and Finance 
Introduction to Business 
Business Statistics & Mathematics 
Computer Application in Business 
Economics
Functional English 
Islamic Studies

Financial Accounting 
Money, Banking and Finance 
Introduction to Business 
Business Statistics & Mathematics 
Computer Application in Business 
Economics
Functional English 
Ethical Behavior in lieu of Islamic Stu
Islamic Studies

19
19
19
19
19
20
20
19

2
1
2

6
6
5
5
5
6
7
5

321
322
307
308
300
304
330
5

297

18
18
18
18
18
19
19
18

2
1
2

6
6
5
5
5
6
7
5

268
266
253
254
247
250
275
4

245

Institution Wise Subject Wise Pass Persentage

PART-I

15
17
12
17
17
13
16
18

0
0
0

3
3
3
3
2
3
4
3

179
167
124
148
149
135
189
2

165

83.33
94.44
66.67
94.44
94.44
68.42
84.21
100

0
0
0

50
50
60
60
40
50

57.14
60

66.79
62.78
49.01
58.27
60.32

54
68.73

50
67.35

Subject Name

Subject Name

Subject Name

Subject Name

Total

Total

Total

Total

Appeard

Appeard

Appeard

Appeard

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Per%

Per%

Per%

Per%
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SALIM HABIB COLLEGE FOR BOYS, SALIM HABIB EDUCATION COMPLEX,
MAIN JHANG ROAD NEAR BYPASS, TOBA TEK SINGH

SUPERIOR COLLEGE FOR BOYS, 1.5-KM MAMUKANJAN ROAD,
MUREEDWALA

Superior College of Science and Commerce, Faisalabad Road,
Khurrianawala

TIPS College Faisalabad

superior college, wajeed wala road, chawinda

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

Money, Banking and Finance 
Functional English 

Financial Accounting 
Money, Banking and Finance 
Introduction to Business 
Business Statistics & Mathematics 
Computer Application in Business 
Economics
Functional English 
Islamic Studies

Money, Banking and Finance 
Business Statistics & Mathematics 
Functional English 

Financial Accounting 
Money, Banking and Finance 
Introduction to Business 
Business Statistics & Mathematics 
Computer Application in Business 
Economics
Functional English 
Islamic Studies

Financial Accounting 
Money, Banking and Finance 
Introduction to Business 
Business Statistics & Mathematics 
Computer Application in Business 

1
1

16
16
16
16
16
17
16
16

1
1
4

4
4
4
4
4
4
5
4

18
18
18
18
18

1
1

16
16
16
16
16
17
16
16

1
1
4

4
4
4
4
4
4
5
4

18
18
18
18
18

Institution Wise Subject Wise Pass Persentage

PART-I

1
0

11
7
6
14
15
8
11
15

1
1
2

4
4
4
4
4
4
5
1

17
17
18
16
18

100
0

68.75
43.75
37.5
87.5
93.75
47.06
68.75
93.75

100
100
50

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
25

94.44
94.44
100

88.89
100

Subject Name

Subject Name

Subject Name

Subject Name

Subject Name

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Appeard

Appeard

Appeard

Appeard

Appeard

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Per%

Per%

Per%

Per%

Per%
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Economics
Functional English 
Islamic Studies

18
18
18

18
18
18

Institution Wise Subject Wise Pass Persentage

PART-I

18
17
18

100
94.44
100

Subject Name Total Appeard Pass Per%
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PRIVATE

TIPS College Faisalabad

INDEPENDENT COLLEGE 179-JINNAH COLONY FSD.

SALIM HABIB COLLEGE FOR BOYS, SALIM HABIB EDUCATION COMPLEX,
MAIN JHANG ROAD NEAR BYPASS, TOBA TEK SINGH

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

Advanced Financial Accounting 
Cost Accounting 
Auditing 
Business Communication & Report W
Business Law 
Business Taxation 
Economics of Pakistan
Pakistan Studies 

Advanced Financial Accounting 
Cost Accounting 
Auditing 
Business Communication & Report W
Business Law 
Business Taxation 
Economics of Pakistan
Pakistan Studies 

Advanced Financial Accounting 
Cost Accounting 
Auditing 
Business Communication & Report W
Business Law 
Business Taxation 
Economics of Pakistan
Pakistan Studies 

Advanced Financial Accounting 
Cost Accounting 
Auditing 
Business Communication & Report W
Business Law 

160
147
131
138
139
136
129
144

9
9
10
10
12
9
8
9

9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9

9
8
7
7
7

154
141
125
132
133
130
123
138

9
9
10
10
12
9
8
9

9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9

9
8
7
7
7

Institution Wise Subject Wise Pass Persentage

PART-II

51
48
92
93
95
92
96
75

6
6
8
9
9
8
7
5

5
5
8
8
8
8
8
3

0
0
3
6
6

33.12
34.04
73.6
70.45
71.43
70.77
78.05
54.35

66.67
66.67

80
90
75

88.89
87.5
55.56

55.56
55.56
88.89
88.89
88.89
88.89
88.89
33.33

0
0

42.86
85.71
85.71

Subject Name

Subject Name

Subject Name

Subject Name

Total

Total

Total

Total

Appeard

Appeard

Appeard

Appeard

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Per%

Per%

Per%

Per%
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SUPERIOR COLLEGE FOR BOYS, 1.5-KM MAMUKANJAN ROAD,
MUREEDWALA

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE , ABDULLAH PUR, FAISALABAD

APEX COLLEGE, SIALKOT BYPASS ROAD, GUJRANWALA

ADC

ADC

ADC

Business Taxation 
Economics of Pakistan
Pakistan Studies 

Advanced Financial Accounting 
Cost Accounting 
Auditing 
Business Communication & Report W
Business Law 
Business Taxation 
Economics of Pakistan
Pakistan Studies 

Advanced Financial Accounting 
Cost Accounting 
Auditing 
Business Communication & Report W
Business Law 
Business Taxation 
Economics of Pakistan
Pakistan Studies 

Advanced Financial Accounting 
Cost Accounting 
Auditing 
Business Communication & Report W
Business Law 
Business Taxation 
Economics of Pakistan
Pakistan Studies 

7
7
9

7
6
6
6
6
6
6
6

25
24
22
23
22
24
22
22

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

7
7
9

7
6
6
6
6
6
6
6

25
24
22
23
22
23
22
22

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Institution Wise Subject Wise Pass Persentage

PART-II

6
6
8

4
3
3
3
3
3
4
2

13
12
19
18
18
18
21
19

11
11
15
14
14
14
15
15

85.71
85.71
88.89

57.14
50
50
50
50
50

66.67
33.33

52
50

86.36
78.26
81.82
78.26
95.45
86.36

73.33
73.33
100

93.33
93.33
93.33
100
100

Subject Name

Subject Name

Subject Name

Total

Total

Total

Appeard

Appeard

Appeard

Pass

Pass

Pass

Per%

Per%

Per%
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GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, GT ROAD, CHICHAWATNI

Superior College of Science and Commerce, Faisalabad Road,
Khurrianawala

Concordia College for Boys, P-47/A, Peoples Colony No. 01, Opposite Chen
One, Faisalabad

ADC

ADC

ADC

Advanced Financial Accounting 

Advanced Financial Accounting 
Cost Accounting 
Auditing 
Business Communication & Report W
Business Law 
Business Taxation 
Economics of Pakistan
Pakistan Studies 

Advanced Financial Accounting 
Cost Accounting 
Auditing 
Business Communication & Report W
Business Law 
Business Taxation 
Economics of Pakistan
Pakistan Studies 

1

7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4

1

7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4

Institution Wise Subject Wise Pass Persentage

PART-II

1

1
1
7
5
5
5
6
6

2
2
3
3
3
3
3
4

100

14.29
14.29
100

71.43
71.43
71.43
85.71
85.71

66.67
66.67
100
100
100
100
100
100

Subject Name

Subject Name

Subject Name

Total

Total

Total

Appeard

Appeard

Appeard

Pass

Pass

Pass

Per%

Per%

Per%


