



General ADC Statistical Data

Degree Name	Total	Appeared	Pass	1st Div	2nd Div	3rd Div	Rla	Per%
ADC	653	590	188	90	97	1	0	31.86
Grand Total:	653	590	188	90	97	1	0	31.86

ADC Gender Wise Statistical Data

Gender	Total	Appeared	Pass	1st Div	2nd Di	3rd Div	Rla	Per%
Male	394	342	99	37	61	1	0	28.95
Female	259	248	89	53	36	0	0	35.89
Grand Total:	653	590	188	90	97	1	0	31.86



University Subject Wise Pass Percentage PART-I

Subject Name	Degree Name	Total	Appeared	Pass	Per%
Computer Studies	ADC	362	308	205	66.56
Economics	ADC	369	314	181	57.64
English	ADC	403	347	244	70.32
Islamic Studies	ADC	359	306	220	71.9
Ethics	ADC	5	4	2	50
Business Statistics & Mathematics	ADC	371	316	203	64.24
Accounting	ADC	384	330	229	69.39
Banking and Finance	ADC	389	332	217	65.36
Business	ADC	371	316	167	52.85



GOVERNMENT COLLEGE UNIVERSITY FAISLABAD

Associate Degree in Commerce Annual Examination Part I and II 2025

University Subject Wise Pass Percentage PART-II

Subject Name	Degree Name	Total	Appeared	Pass	Per%
Economics	ADC	216	210	166	79.05
Pakistan Studies	ADC	235	229	137	59.83
Accounting	ADC	261	255	100	39.22
Auditing	ADC	220	214	158	73.83
Business	ADC	245	238	170	71.43



GOVERNMENT COLLEGE UNIVERSITY FAISLABAD

Associate Degree in Commerce Annual Examination Part I and II 2025

Institution Wise Pass Percentage PART-I

sr#	Institute	Degree	Total	Appeared	Pass	Per%
1	PRIVATE	ADC	360	303	76	25.08
2	TIPS College Faisalabad	ADC	5	5	5	100
3	INDEPENDENT COLLEGE 179-JINNAH COLONY FSD.	ADC	7	7	1	14.29
4	SALIM HABIB COLLEGE FOR BOYS, SALIM HABIB EDUCATION COMPLEX, MAIN JHANG ROAD NEAR B	ADC	2	2	0	0
5	SUPERIOR COLLEGE FOR BOYS, 1.5-KM MAMUKANJAN ROAD, MUREEDWALA	ADC	17	17	6	35.29
6	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE , ABDULLAH PUR, FAISLABAD	ADC	2	2	0	0
7	APEX COLLEGE, SIALKOT BYPASS ROAD, GUJRANWALA	ADC	21	20	10	50
8	Superior College of Science and Commerce, Faisalabad Road, Khurrianawala	ADC	4	4	0	0
9	superior college, wajeed wala road, chawinda	ADC	18	18	16	88.89



GOVERNMENT COLLEGE UNIVERSITY FAISLABAD

Associate Degree in Commerce Annual Examination Part I and II 2025

Institution Wise Pass Percentage PART-II

sr#	Institute	Degree	Total	Appeared	Pass	Per%
1	PRIVATE	ADC	184	178	48	26.97
2	TIPS College Faisalabad	ADC	12	12	5	41.67
3	INDEPENDENT COLLEGE 179-JINNAH COLONY FSD.	ADC	9	9	4	44.44
4	SALIM HABIB COLLEGE FOR BOYS, SALIM HABIB EDUCATION COMPLEX, MAIN JHANG ROAD NEAR B	ADC	10	10	1	10
5	SUPERIOR COLLEGE FOR BOYS, 1.5-KM MAMUKANJAN ROAD, MUREEDWALA	ADC	7	7	1	14.29
6	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE , ABDULLAH PUR, FAISLABAD	ADC	26	25	8	32
7	APEX COLLEGE, SIALKOT BYPASS ROAD, GUJRANWALA	ADC	15	15	7	46.67
8	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, GT ROAD, CHI CHAWATNI	ADC	1	1	1	100
9	Superior College of Science and Commerce, Faisalabad Road, Khurrianawala	ADC	7	7	0	0
10	Concordia College for Boys, P-47/A, Peoples Colony No. 01, Opposite Chen One, Faisalabad	ADC	4	4	2	50



Institution Wise Subject Wise Pass Percentage

PART-I

APEX COLLEGE, SIALKOT BYPASS ROAD, GUJRANWALA

ADC

Subject Name	Total	Appeared	Pass	Per%
Financial Accounting	19	18	15	83.33
Money, Banking and Finance	19	18	17	94.44
Introduction to Business	19	18	12	66.67
Business Statistics & Mathematics	19	18	17	94.44
Computer Application in Business	19	18	17	94.44
Economics	20	19	13	68.42
Functional English	20	19	16	84.21
Islamic Studies	19	18	18	100

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, ABDULLAH PUR, FAISLABAD

ADC

Subject Name	Total	Appeared	Pass	Per%
Money, Banking and Finance	2	2	0	0
Introduction to Business	1	1	0	0
Functional English	2	2	0	0

INDEPENDENT COLLEGE 179-JINNAH COLONY FSD.

ADC

Subject Name	Total	Appeared	Pass	Per%
Financial Accounting	6	6	3	50
Money, Banking and Finance	6	6	3	50
Introduction to Business	5	5	3	60
Business Statistics & Mathematics	5	5	3	60
Computer Application in Business	5	5	2	40
Economics	6	6	3	50
Functional English	7	7	4	57.14
Islamic Studies	5	5	3	60

PRI VATE

ADC

Subject Name	Total	Appeared	Pass	Per%
Financial Accounting	321	268	179	66.79
Money, Banking and Finance	322	266	167	62.78
Introduction to Business	307	253	124	49.01
Business Statistics & Mathematics	308	254	148	58.27
Computer Application in Business	300	247	149	60.32
Economics	304	250	135	54
Functional English	330	275	189	68.73
Ethical Behavior in lieu of Islamic St	5	4	2	50
Islamic Studies	297	245	165	67.35



GOVERNMENT COLLEGE UNIVERSITY FAISLABAD

Associate Degree in Commerce Annual Examination Part I and II 2025

Institution Wise Subject Wise Pass Percentage

PART-I

SALIM HABIB COLLEGE FOR BOYS, SALIM HABIB EDUCATION COMPLEX,
MAIN JHANG ROAD NEAR BYPASS, TOBA TEK SINGH

ADC

Subject Name	Total	Appeared	Pass	Per%
Money, Banking and Finance	1	1	1	100
Functional English	1	1	0	0

SUPERIOR COLLEGE FOR BOYS, 1.5-KM MAMUKANJAN ROAD,
MUREEDWALA

ADC

Subject Name	Total	Appeared	Pass	Per%
Financial Accounting	16	16	11	68.75
Money, Banking and Finance	16	16	7	43.75
Introduction to Business	16	16	6	37.5
Business Statistics & Mathematics	16	16	14	87.5
Computer Application in Business	16	16	15	93.75
Economics	17	17	8	47.06
Functional English	16	16	11	68.75
Islamic Studies	16	16	15	93.75

Superior College of Science and Commerce, Faisalabad Road,
Khurrianawala

ADC

Subject Name	Total	Appeared	Pass	Per%
Money, Banking and Finance	1	1	1	100
Business Statistics & Mathematics	1	1	1	100
Functional English	4	4	2	50

TIPS College Faisalabad

ADC

Subject Name	Total	Appeared	Pass	Per%
Financial Accounting	4	4	4	100
Money, Banking and Finance	4	4	4	100
Introduction to Business	4	4	4	100
Business Statistics & Mathematics	4	4	4	100
Computer Application in Business	4	4	4	100
Economics	4	4	4	100
Functional English	5	5	5	100
Islamic Studies	4	4	1	25

superior college, wajeeb wala road, chawinda

ADC

Subject Name	Total	Appeared	Pass	Per%
Financial Accounting	18	18	17	94.44
Money, Banking and Finance	18	18	17	94.44
Introduction to Business	18	18	18	100
Business Statistics & Mathematics	18	18	16	88.89
Computer Application in Business	18	18	18	100



Institution Wise Subject Wise Pass Percentage

PART-I

Subject Name	Total	Appeared	Pass	Per%
Economics	18	18	18	100
Functional English	18	18	17	94.44
Islamic Studies	18	18	18	100



Institution Wise Subject Wise Pass Percentage

PART-II

PRIVATE

ADC

Subject Name	Total	Appeard	Pass	Per%
Advanced Financial Accounting	160	154	51	33.12
Cost Accounting	147	141	48	34.04
Auditing	131	125	92	73.6
Business Communication & Report V	138	132	93	70.45
Business Law	139	133	95	71.43
Business Taxation	136	130	92	70.77
Economics of Pakistan	129	123	96	78.05
Pakistan Studies	144	138	75	54.35

TIPS College Faisalabad

ADC

Subject Name	Total	Appeard	Pass	Per%
Advanced Financial Accounting	9	9	6	66.67
Cost Accounting	9	9	6	66.67
Auditing	10	10	8	80
Business Communication & Report V	10	10	9	90
Business Law	12	12	9	75
Business Taxation	9	9	8	88.89
Economics of Pakistan	8	8	7	87.5
Pakistan Studies	9	9	5	55.56

INDEPENDENT COLLEGE 179-JI NNAH COLONY FSD.

ADC

Subject Name	Total	Appeard	Pass	Per%
Advanced Financial Accounting	9	9	5	55.56
Cost Accounting	9	9	5	55.56
Auditing	9	9	8	88.89
Business Communication & Report V	9	9	8	88.89
Business Law	9	9	8	88.89
Business Taxation	9	9	8	88.89
Economics of Pakistan	9	9	8	88.89
Pakistan Studies	9	9	3	33.33

SALIM HABIB COLLEGE FOR BOYS, SALIM HABIB EDUCATION COMPLEX,
MAIN JHANG ROAD NEAR BYPASS, TOBA TEK SINGH

ADC

Subject Name	Total	Appeard	Pass	Per%
Advanced Financial Accounting	9	9	0	0
Cost Accounting	8	8	0	0
Auditing	7	7	3	42.86
Business Communication & Report V	7	7	6	85.71
Business Law	7	7	6	85.71



Institution Wise Subject Wise Pass Percentage

PART-II

Business Taxation	7	7	6	85.71
Economics of Pakistan	7	7	6	85.71
Pakistan Studies	9	9	8	88.89

SUPERIOR COLLEGE FOR BOYS, 1.5-KM MAMUKANJAN ROAD,
MUREEDWALA

ADC

Subject Name	Total	Appeard	Pass	Per%
Advanced Financial Accounting	7	7	4	57.14
Cost Accounting	6	6	3	50
Auditing	6	6	3	50
Business Communication & Report V	6	6	3	50
Business Law	6	6	3	50
Business Taxation	6	6	3	50
Economics of Pakistan	6	6	4	66.67
Pakistan Studies	6	6	2	33.33

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, ABDULLAH PUR, FAISLABAD

ADC

Subject Name	Total	Appeard	Pass	Per%
Advanced Financial Accounting	25	25	13	52
Cost Accounting	24	24	12	50
Auditing	22	22	19	86.36
Business Communication & Report V	23	23	18	78.26
Business Law	22	22	18	81.82
Business Taxation	24	23	18	78.26
Economics of Pakistan	22	22	21	95.45
Pakistan Studies	22	22	19	86.36

APEX COLLEGE, SI ALKOT BYPASS ROAD, GUJRANWALA

ADC

Subject Name	Total	Appeard	Pass	Per%
Advanced Financial Accounting	15	15	11	73.33
Cost Accounting	15	15	11	73.33
Auditing	15	15	15	100
Business Communication & Report V	15	15	14	93.33
Business Law	15	15	14	93.33
Business Taxation	15	15	14	93.33
Economics of Pakistan	15	15	15	100
Pakistan Studies	15	15	15	100



Institution Wise Subject Wise Pass Percentage

PART-II

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, GT ROAD, CHICHAWATNI

ADC

Subject Name	Total	Appeard	Pass	Per%
Advanced Financial Accounting	1	1	1	100

Superior College of Science and Commerce, Faisalabad Road,
Khurriawala

ADC

Subject Name	Total	Appeard	Pass	Per%
Advanced Financial Accounting	7	7	1	14.29
Cost Accounting	7	7	1	14.29
Auditing	7	7	7	100
Business Communication & Report V	7	7	5	71.43
Business Law	7	7	5	71.43
Business Taxation	7	7	5	71.43
Economics of Pakistan	7	7	6	85.71
Pakistan Studies	7	7	6	85.71

Concordia College for Boys, P-47/A, Peoples Colony No. 01, Opposite Chen
One, Faisalabad

ADC

Subject Name	Total	Appeard	Pass	Per%
Advanced Financial Accounting	3	3	2	66.67
Cost Accounting	3	3	2	66.67
Auditing	3	3	3	100
Business Communication & Report V	3	3	3	100
Business Law	3	3	3	100
Business Taxation	3	3	3	100
Economics of Pakistan	3	3	3	100
Pakistan Studies	4	4	4	100